TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBINISSION I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMNOVA Solutions Inc.		03/02/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87595260	UNIQPRINT
Serial Number:	87608356	REACTOPAQUE
Serial Number:	87656617	SUNCRYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Suite 125 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page1.tif source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page2.tif source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page3.tif

source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page4.tif source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page5.tif source=10. OMNOVA - IP Security Agreement (Trademark)#page6.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 25435 Harvard Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, hereby assigns and grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and, (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 26, 2016 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 2nd day of March, 2018.

OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Paul F. DeSantis

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer; Treasurer

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

By:

Name: Title:

j

Jackson Merchant Managing Director

By

Name: Title:

Alvin Varughese Director

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks and Applications:

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	OMNOVA Solutions Inc.	UNIQPRINT	87595260	N/A
			09/04/2017	
2.	OMNOVA Solutions Inc.	REACTOPAQUE	87608356	N/A
			09/14/2017	
3.	OMNOVA Solutions Inc.	SUNCRYL	87656617	N/A
			10/23/2017	

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents and Applications:

RECORDED: 03/02/2018

			Serial No.	Patent No.
	Assignee	Patent Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
1.	OMNOVA Solutions, Inc.	Printer-compatible, pre-embossed films	15617556	N/A
			06/08/2017	